# L10000016174

(Requestor's Name)		
	lress)	
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
(Address)		
(City	/State/Zip/Phone #)	
		MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Name)	
	cument Number)	
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
·		
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
		". HORNE
		J. HORNE NOV - 7 212
		412
		1
L		

700417938557

11/01/08--0.01/--001 \*\*25.60



Office Use Only



# TAMPA BAY 2445 TAMPA RD., SUITE I PALM HARBOR, FL 34683

MIAMI 848 BRICKELL AVE., STE. 1220 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

October 24, 2023

# VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 North Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

## Re: Articles of Amendment for Harhar Mahadev LLC Document No. L10000016174

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed for filing Articles of Amendment for Harhar Mahadev LLC. Also enclosed is the filing fee of \$25.00 made payable to the Florida Department of State.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to me at the address below. For further information concerning this matter, please contact me at the Palm Harbor telephone number set forth below.

Very truly yours.

Doc. musa

Daniel G. Musca

Enclosures



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8E3B881E-9B53-4F20-BD95-F04F56F473BE



HARHAR MAHADEV LLC Pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), HARHAR MAHADEV LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby amend its Articles of Organization as follows:

TO

OF

The name of the Company is HARHAR MAHADEV LLC. FIRST:

The original Articles of Organization of the Company were filed with the SECOND: Florida Department of State on February 11, 2010, effective as of February 20, 2010, and amended June 6, 2017.

The document number of the Company is: L 10000016174. THIRD:

The Company's Articles of Organization are hereby amended as follows: FOURTH:

Article IV of the Articles of Organization is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

#### ARTICLE IV

## REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name of the Company's registered agent and the address of the Company's registered agent for service of process in Florida is:

> Daniel G. Musca 2445 Tampa Road, Suite 1 Palm Harbor, Florida 34683

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent. Or, if this document is being filed merely to reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the corporation has been notified in writing of this change.

Jamin Con Musica

Article V of the Company's Articles of Organization is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8E3B881E-9B53-4F20-BD95-F04F56F473BE

.

### ARTICLE V

#### MANAGER(S)

The name(s) and address(es) of the manager(s) of the Company is (are):

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
Manager	Miral Patel 2277 Hannah Way S Dunedin, Florida 34698
Manager	Sanket Patel 8861-70 <sup>th</sup> Way Pinellas Park, Florida 33782

All other individuals currently listed on the Florida Department of State's records as officers, managers, managing members or members of the Company are hereby removed.

**FIFTH:** The foregoing amendments were adopted by both of the Members and both of the Managers of the Company on October 20, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Managers of Harhar Mahadev LLC have executed these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization on this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2023.

Docusioned by: Miral Patu B1F7E27D008748C...

Miral Patel, its Manager

DocuSigned by

Sanket Patel, its Manager